
WRA SPRING AND HAWKES BAY CHAMPS WEEKEND 20/21 NOV 2021 

Saturday was a typical spring rear fishtail with quick changes and the wind was not easy to pick at 

times.  The wind stayed from the rear on Sunday but was a lot lighter and changes were easier to 

pick.  On Saturday there were only four possibles.  Two were in TR, Helen had a 50.5 at 500 and BJ 

got 50.5 at the first 600.  In F Open Frank had 60.8 at 500 and Ian had 60.4 at the second 600.   On 

Sunday there were 13 possibles at 8, 8, 900.  Finn D shot his first possible ever at the first 800, he 

also top scored the range in TR with the shoot.  Daryl M shot his first possible at the second 800 with 

60.4, he followed that with 59.4 at 900.   

 

The NZ Champion of Champions was shot at 600 at the end of  Saturday’s shooting.  

NZCC F Open 

1st Ian H, 59.2 

2nd Shane, K 57.2 

3rd Frank D, 56.3 

 

 

 

NZCC TR 

1st Jonno P, 47.1 

2nd Amy H, 46.3 

3rd Andre D, 46.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NZCC FTR Classic 

1st Geoff S 54.1 

2nd Peter K 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NZCC FPR 

1st Greg H, 52.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WRA SPRING MEETING 

 

Ross M, TR Champion    Ian H, FO Champion     Peter K, FTR- C Champ            Tony G, C Grade 

145.12                               177.18                            166.10                                        135.7 

 



 

Daryl M, FPR        Paul N, FTR      Andre D, .303  Barry S, B Grade Rags O, 2nd A Grade 

166.7                     165.8              129.3              139.6                    145.7 

Spring Meeting Scores 

Name Grade Total 500yds 600yds 600yds 

Ross M A 145.12 49.6 49.3 47.3 

Rags O A 145.07 49.3 48.2 48.2 

Amy H A 144.12 47.2 48.5 49.5 

Bruce H A 143.06 48 46.1 49.5 

Helen F A 142.09 50.5 45.1 47.3 

Jon P A 142.09 47.2 46.1 49.6 

BJ M A 141.12 48.4 50.5 43.3 

Barry S B 139.06 47.4 44 48.2 

John M A 138.09 47.5 47.2 44.2 

John W A 138.08 47.4 44.2 47.2 

Tony G C 135.07 46.4 47.3 42 

Finn D C 133.06 44.2 45.2 44.2 

Dan P C 130.03 45 37.1 48.2 

Peter K FTR-Classic 166.10 58.6 55.2 53.2 

Geoff S FTR-Classic 156.05 55.3 53.1 48.1 

Mike D FTR-Classic 153.05 52.3 51 50.2 

Adrian O FTR-Classic 146.03 54.1 49.2 43 

Bjorn H FTR-Classic 145.02 51 49.2 45 

Paul N FTR 165.08 59.2 55.3 51.3 

Daryl M F-PR 166.07 58.4 51.1 57.2 

Greg H F-PR 152.01 50 53.1 49 

Ian H F Open 177.18 59.8 58.6 60.4 

Frank D F Open 172.10 60.8 56 56.2 

Shane K F Open 171.04 58.2 56.1 57.1 

Shaun E F Open 165.06 57.3 55.3 53 

Craig H F Open 107.06 59.5 48.1  

Andre D .303 129.03 44.1 44.2 41 

 

HAWKES BAY CHAMPIONSHIP 



Collins Shield 

The coached team was shot after the final match at 900. 

1st Cheltenham 149.14 

2nd Trentham 142.9 

 

 

 

 

Ongaonga Cup, concurrent teams at 900yds 

1st Cheltenham, Amy 50.7, Helen 49.7, Jonno 50.7, 149.21 

2nd Trentham, Ross 49.3, Rags, 49.3, BJ 49.6, 147.12 

 

 

Amy H, HB TR Champion, 

149.14 

Helen F, HB TR Runner Up, 

148.22 

Ross M, HB TR 3rd, 148.13 

 

 

 

 

 

Peter K, F Open HB Champion, 178.20 

Ian H, F Open HB Runner Up, 178.19 

Shaun E, F Open HB 3rd , 175.8 

 

 

 

 



Daryl M, HB FPR Champion, 172.08   

Geoff S, HB FTR Classic Champion, 

168.09 

Barry S, HB B Grade winner, 140.09 

 

 

 

Finn D, top scorer in TR at 800 with 

50.6 

Jonno, TR Long Range winner, 99.14 

(49.7, 50.7), counted out Helen (50.7, 

49.7) 

Finn D, HB C Grade winner, 147.12 

 

 

 

Hawkes Bay Champs scores 

Name Grade Total 800yds 800yds 900yds 

Amy H A 149.14 50.4 49.3 50.7 

Helen F A 148.22 49.8 50.7 49.7 

Ross M A 148.13 50.5 49.5 49.3 

Jon P A 147.20 48.6 49.7 50.7 

BJ M A 147.13 49.3 49.4 49.6 

Bruce H A 147.13 50.5 49.5 48.3 

Finn D C 147.12 50.6 48.3 49.3 

John M A 146.15 49.6 49.4 48.5 

John W A 144.09 48.3 49.4 47.2 

Rags O A 143.11 46.4 48.4 49.3 

Andre D A 141.10 46.2 48.6 47.2 

Barry S B 140.09 48.5 46.1 46.3 

Tony G C 139.07 48.4 44.1 47.2 

Geoff S FTR-Classic 168.09 57.3 55.5 56.1 

Bjorn H FTR-Classic 164.03 54 54.1 56.2 

Mike D FTR-Classic 146.01 54 46 46.1 

Paul N FTR 170.11 58.5 58.4 54.2 

Daryl M F-PR 172.08 53 60.4 59.4 

Peter K F Open 178.20 59.7 60.7 59.6 

Ian H F Open 178.19 59.5 60.8 59.6 

Shaun E F Open 175.08 57 59.4 59.4 

Shane K F Open 174.15 60.7 60.5 54.3 



Craig H F Open 174.10 60.6 56.2 58.2 

Frank D F Open 173.13 59.4 59.7 55.2 

 

DON WHITEMAN MEMORIAL AGGREGATE 

The trophies were presented by Don’s nephew Alan. 

Amy Hatcher, DWM TR 

Champion, 293.26 

Ross M, Runner Up, 

293.25 

Helen F, 3rd , 290.31 

 

 

 

 

 

Ian H, DWM F Open Champion, 355.37 

Frank D, Runner Up, 345.25 (not at the prize giving) 

Shane K, 3rd, 345.19 (not at the prize giving) 

Daryl M, DWM FPR Champion, 338.15 

Geoff S, DWM FTR-C Champion,                            

                                                                                                                                                      

324.14 



 

Finn D, C Grade DWM winner  Barry S, B Grade DWM winner 

280.18                                           279.15 

 
DON WHITEMAN MEMORIAL TWO DAY AGGREGATE 

 

Name Grade Total    

      

Amy H A 144.12 149.14 293.26  

Ross M A 145.12 148.13 293.25  

Helen F A 142.09 148.22 290.31  

Bruce H A 143.06 147.13 290.19  

Jon P A 142.09 147.20 289.29  

BJ M A 141.12 147.13 288.25  

Rags O A 145.07 143.11 288.18  

John M A 138.09 146.15 284.24  

John W A 138.08 144.09 282.17  

Barry S B 139.06 140.09 279.15  

Finn D C 133.06 147.12 280.18  

Tony G C 135.07 139.07 274.14  

Ian H F Open 177.18 178.19 355.37  

Frank D F Open 172.10 173.13 345.23  

Shane K F Open 171.04 174.15 345.19  

Peter K F Open 166.10 178.20 344.30  

Shaun E F Open 165.06 175.08 340.14  

Paul N F Open 165.08 170.11 335.19  

Craig H F Open 107.06 174.10 281.16  

Daryl M F-PR 166.07 172.08 338.15  

Geoff S FTR-Classic 156.05 168.09 324.14  

Bjorn H FTR-Classic 145.02 164.03 309.05  

 
 
Kevin Win 
November 
2021 

     

 


